1956 (including any statutory modifications and/or re-enactments of the Company’s
Act and/or any notification which the Central government may issue from time to time)
approval of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for the payment
of a remuneration of Rs15000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) per month to Sri.
Rakeshchand M. Jain, Executive Director of the company for the remaining duration
of office, as Executive Director.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in the event of absence or inadequacy of profits in
any financial yearthe aforesaid remuneration payable to Sri.